

## TANGERINE NBL COMPETITION 14 JAN: TERMS AND CONDITIONS – TAS

Promoter	Tangerine Telecom (ABN 11 602 814 791) Lvl 8, 574 St Kilda Road, Melbourne VIC 3004
Competition	Start 14 January 2025 (5:00 pm AEDT)
dates	• End 23 January 2025 (11:59pm AEDT)
Entry	Must be a current Tangerine customer who has received an entry
requirements	invitation via email.
	• Customer must live in Metro Hobart (or reside in Tasmania but willing
	to travel to Metro Hobart at own cost).
	• Interstate entrants are not eligible to enter this competition.
How to enter	To enter the competition, eligible customers who have received an entry
	invitation can follow the link in the email, fill out their details and answer the
	question in 25 words or less 'Who do you think is the best Tasmanian
	JumperJacks NBL player of all time and why?'
Entry	1 entry per invited Tangerine customer. Multiple entries from the same
limitations	customer or same email link will be disqualified.
Prize details	• Win 4 x General Admission tickets to see Tasmania JackJumpers take
	on Illawarra Hawks at Mystate Bank Arena (Glenorchy) on Thursday,
	30 January 2025, 7:30PM.
	<ul> <li>Total number of prizes = 1</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Value (inc GST) = \$70 for one ticket / \$280 total prize pool.</li> </ul>
Award date	• We will award a winner and notify them by email and/or phone call by
and	24 January 2025 (5:00pm AEDT). Name of the prize winner will be
notification	published at https://www.tangerinetelecom.com.au/blog by 28
of winners	January 2025 (11:59pm AEDT).
	• Prize will be provided to winner via email. If prize is not claimed by
	Wednesday 29 January 2025 it will be forfeited and there will be no
	redraw.
Further	Prize is not exchangeable, cannot be sold and cannot be redeemed
details	for cash.
	<ul> <li>Transport to and from the venue and any ancillary costs are the</li> </ul>
	responsibility of the winner.
	Tangerine collects personal information to conduct the promotion. All
	personal information collected is handled in accordance with
	Tangerine's Privacy Policy, which is available on our policies page
	here: https://www.tangerinetelecom.com.au/policies
	<ul> <li>By entering this competition, each entrant agrees that:</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>They grant Tangerine royalty-free, perpetual right to use, reproduce,</li> </ul>
	modify, publish and display their entry (including content) for any
	purpose, including future promotional, marketing or publicity
	purposes; Tangerine may publish the winner's names in order to
	comply with its relevant regulatory obligations; and Tangerine may
	use the winner's names for ongoing promotional purposes, including
	but not limited to publishing names on the Tangerine website, in
	print/digital marketing material and/or to social media channels.
	Tangerine's award decision is final and binding, and no
	correspondence will be entered into.